County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 12-00516, Version: 1

Approve the Reappointment of County Members to the First 5 Santa Barbara County Children & Families Commission, as follows:

- a) Approve the Reappointment of the following individuals as regular County Members of the First 5 Santa Barbara County Children and Families Commission, for the term of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, as follows:
- i) Dr. Takashi Wada, County Health Officer representing the Public Health Department;
- ii) Beverly Taylor, Chief Probation Officer representing the Probation Department; and
- iii) Kathy Gallagher, Director representing the Department of Social Services; and
- b) Approve the reappointment of Suzanne Grimmesey, MFT Adult and Children's Division Chief representing the Alcohol, Drug, and Mental Health Department, as an alternate County Member of the First 5 Santa Barbara County Children and Families Commission for the term of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.